'pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

SEP 3 0 2005

Mr. Brian Hortert, CEO

Concordia Lutheran Ministries of Pittsburgh
1300 Bower Hill Road

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15243

RE: Concordia of Cranberry
10 Adams Ridge Boulevard
Mars, Pennsylvania 16046
License #: 442580

Dear Mr. Hortert;

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ licensing inspection on
May 20, 2015 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to
Perscnal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Your regular license for the period January 31, 2015 to January 31, 2016 was
issued on October 15, 2014. Your regular license remains in good standing.

Sincerely,

MLz,

Matthew J. Jones
Director,
M

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary
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VIOLATION REPCRT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5

Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 4

PCH Name: CONCORDIA OF CRANBERRY

License Number: 44258

Address: 10 ADAMS RIDGE BOULEVARD, MARS, PA 16046

County: Buller

Administrator: Lisa Brooks Reglon; WEST
tegal Entity Name: CONCORDIA LUTHERAN MINISTRIES OF PITTSBURGH
Legal Entity Address: 1300 BOWER HILL ROAD, PITTSBURGH, PA 15243 RE@EHVFD
Certificate{s) of Occupancy
C2LP AUG 882015
oo sy

Staffing Hours
Resident Support: 0 Tota) Daily $taff: 83

Waking Staff; 62

Type of Inspection: Fuli BHA Docket Numbers:

Notice: Unannounced

Reason{s} for Inspection(s)
Renewal

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
05/20f2015: Garrigan, Laurie; Brever, Palricia

Off-Site Inspoection Dates and Inspectors, H Applicable

Other Detalls

Partlal or Fuli Triggers: Random Indicators:

Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates

Liconsed Gapaclty: 84 Number of Residents who:

Number of Residents Served: 73

Secured Dementia Care Unit in Home: No
Area:

Secured Demantia Unit Capaoity, if Applicable:

Number of Residents Served in Secured Dementia Care Unlt,
if applicable:

Numbar of Current Hospice Reslidents: 8

Number of Hosplce Residents in past year: 15

Receive Supplemental Security Income: O
Are 80 Years of Age or Older: 72

Have Mental {liness: 1

Have an Intellectual Disablilty: O

Have a Mehility Need: 10

Have a Physical Disabllity: O




RECEIVED

Violation Report: 44268 - 05/20/2015 - Garrigan, Laurie
PCH Name: CONCORDIA OF CRANBERRY

AUR 28 2010

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2609

AEST REGION Ficlds OFFIGH

Page 2of 4

2600.86(a) - Sanilary conditions shall be maintained. Human Services Licensing

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

At 10:19 AM, there was a white, dried residue on the faucef and numerous white, dried lines of residug, approximately 2 feet long,
down the front of the Pure Water Technology hot/cold water stalion In E hall.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC} (Atlach prges as necessary, Remember thal you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Include sleps to correc! the violation described above and stops {o provont a similar violatlon from o¢ouring again. If steps cannol be compleled
immediately, include dates by which the steps will be compietad,

1

Water cooler was immediately cleancd at time of inspection. White lines were determined to be
calcium build-up. Water cooler faucet and unit arc cleaned daily and as needed by housekeeping
staff. Maintenance director will inspect weekly for cleanliness. Administrator witl monitor

during regular building rounds and as needed.

Repeat Violation: No

Signature of Legal Entity Representative L ;
(Required on EVERY Page) (7 M&,{Z}Lm,
e [24

Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):

Date

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Roprosentative ..
{Required on EVERY Page) A/él"} TBROKS - /‘HVM 1A IS/VD‘YL&{“‘ ¥ 2B

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction |s approved as of ! ,{ Plan of correction implementation status as of cf{)‘ Z/S -

(Date) D)

7] Fuy Implemenied
Parially implemented - Adequate Progressfﬂ
The above plan of correction was approved by _41.)-
(initials)

[] Partially mplemented - Inadequato Progress
D Mot implemented




RECEIVED

ALl 9 8 2 Page 3 of 4

O

Viotation Report: 44268 - 05/20/2015 - Garrigan, Laurie
PCH Name: CONCORDIA OF CRANBERRY JESY REGIUN FIELU OFFIC:

HUTTAN e
1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 viees Licensing
2600.100(b} - The home shal ensure that ice, snow and obstructions are removed from outside walkways, ramps, steps,
recreational areas and exterior fire escapes, '

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
At 11:30 AM, there was a broom lying on the cement sidewalk outside the exil door of haliway C, posing a tripping hazard,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) {Altach pages as necessary, Remember 1hat you st sigh and date any altached puages.)

Include steps to comect the vinlation describad above and sleps (o prevent a similar violation from occuming agein. If steps cannot bo comploled
immadiately, include datas by which the steps will be completad.

al time of inspection. All brooms were removed from

Broom was removed {rom sidewalk .
1 be stored near exit deors. Maintenancc director

outside walkways immediately. No brooms wil
will monitor weekly. Administrator will monitor during regular building rounds and as needed.

IA},‘ﬂs}\ 30 c&«rfaﬁu:“@fofp}an o?Da)mrz];am - ﬂ//&ﬁ@g;&f///e eﬂemzf{v( fgamﬂ,}?

| g (€0 T Q)Zf a/f ructens ;@dcuw;\/& N
A’wfr)q exf’fﬂaﬁfjeuw c/earaﬂrm (./
aFJJm/m\JA// /4. /Lp}l /A)« ‘/%/!S/

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violatlon(s):

Signatura of Legal Entity Representative . N -
Required on EVERY Page MZ/L(«WJ ig'i b‘z:/é:"";

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative

(Required o1 EVERY Page} éJ‘S‘A' o Bﬁao&?[ WMI}TJMW Date (?"25" Iy

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE|

/ -
The above pian of correction Is approved as of (‘f al/;)( Plan of correction implementation status as of  § f'/ /5
, {Date)

[] Fuly Implemented
Partially lmplemented - Adequale ngres%’y-

The above plan of corfection was approved by - D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
Initials)
{ [ ] Nolimptemenled




RECEIVED  Pagedofs

Violation Report: 44258 - 05/20/2015 - Garrigan, Laurie

PCH Name: CONGCORDIA OF CRANBERRY AG 28 2018
1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §26G0 JEST REGION £l
2600.103(g) - Food shall be stored In closed or seafed containers. Human Sew{?jcg]shlﬁgeggﬁ}m

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIGLATION
At 10:652 AbA, there was & 26 Ib, unsealed box of cookies in fhe 3 door commercial freezer in the kiichen,

At 11:03 AM, there was an unsealed bag, confaining 12 loaves of Hallan bread, in the walk-in freezer in the kilchen,

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages as necessury, Remember that you st sign and date any altached pages.)

Inciide steps lo correct the violation desciibed above and sleps {o prevent & simiiar violation from ocouring egain. If steps cannot be completed
immediataly, inciude dates by wiich tho steps will be completed.

Dietary manager immediately closed bags at time of inspection. Opening and closing staif
immediatcly began to check all itcms in freezer to make sure appropriately closed at the
begining of the day and at the end of the day. To ensure compliance, dietary manager developed
a sign-off sheet for staff, Dietary manager will review shecet daily and submit to adminisirator
weekly.

I/J:fzm 30 o, 5 o{{'\rwf 7L¢ VDPL:» opcarrgc./f’cyu - // JA#p@UMJ' /AUJ/MOO,L\
dood P amq%m , Jerj;;h rJ/affje— m‘// -/w aﬂdm/z/ oA /Z' f;;u-f/{wh/_ }) Jlore
JDJJJ ;F:fC//Opr foca/ej; am)éuhé/& ﬁoaum}a/ﬁ&\, M['\cﬂa@ -/&L—J'A///L ,A,a/ ﬂ,ﬂ,

™

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s).

Signature of Legal Entity Representative ' // .
{Required on EVERY Page} (/ !@vgk C;Z o
o
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative . - e
{Required on EVERY Page) /{SA” T B ROoKS , /}ﬁﬂ/&%!ﬁ'iﬂﬂl"f’ Date S’ -~ /3

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HQMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of correction is approved as of ——77%& Plan of correction implementation stalus as of ?f/ gj’
([ate)

(Date)

D Fulkr-Tmplemented _
Partially lplemented - Adequate Progress/ﬂ

D Patfially implemented - Inadequate Progress
[] Notlmplemented

The above nlan of correclion was approved by






